OP \$65.00 2632895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426274 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		11/02/2007	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Array Retail Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	45 Progress Avenue		
City:	Scarborough, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M1P 2Y6		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2632895	ARRAY MARKETING GROUP		
Registration Number:	2825568	THOMSON-LEEDS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1443

Email: RBagwell@goodwinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Northern Avenue

Address Line 2: Reid Bagwell

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105259-246917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0311

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0312

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of this <u>2nd</u> day of November, 2007, by LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") is in favor of Array Retail Solutions, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or Loan and Security Agreement referred to below, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee were parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2004 (as amended by (i) that certain First Amendment dated February 24, 2006, (ii) that certain Second Amendment dated June 9, 2006 and (iii) that certain Third Amendment dated August 23, 2006, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), and to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 25, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the all owned, existing, acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications for which a verified statement of use has not been filed with respect to such application) of the Assignce including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed on **Schedule 1** attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby (i) terminates, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in and to the Trademarks and (ii) assigns and transfers to the Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0313

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT as of the date first above written.

LaSalle Business Credit, LLQ

Bv

Name:

Title: 🗸 🗸 🤅

493577

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0314

STATE OF	141NOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF	COOK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Susan M. Devis, personally known to me to be the Vice President of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the governing body of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 2rd day of November, 2007.

Carmen L Meu's Notary Public

My commission expires: 01/11/2008

CARMENT NIEVES
NOTARY RUBLE STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Days 191/11/2008

SCHEDULE 1

See attached

493577

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

83

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATE		4 4 ም ስ የየስታሴ	70474 704	40/000000	2 622 626	REGISTERED	አ ሮ
055820/4-US-1 35 - Advertisi	<u>ARRAY MARKETING GROUP</u> ing for others, namely, creating, des		76/171,704 ementino banne	10/8/2002 rs and signs for	2,632,895 in-store displays		35
30 1,300.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·9····9··					
055820/4-US-2	THOMSON-LEEDS	11/28/2000	76/171,703	3/23/2004	2,825,568	REGISTERED	35
	ing services for others, creating, des narketing consulting services	igning, and imp	lementing banne	ers and signs fo	r in-store display	/s;	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 05/04/2017